□ For Receipt   ■ For Reference                           Document No.0506197
                                                           Date of Issue:Jun.23, 2005
         OMRON CORPORATION
                              OMRON SANYO Co., Ltd.
ISSUED BY  M. Sumida
CHECKED BY  A. Miyake
APPROVED BY A. Numa
製品仕様書

M.Sumida
 No.EC-SS-04025A5 (1/10)
形式構成 （Part number）
XF2M1)-□□2)13)54)-15）A６）
1)シリーズ名（Series name）
0.5mmピッチ (回転ロック方式)
0.5mm pitch (Side entry, rotary lock style)
2)極数（Number of contacts）
数値
(Value)
極数
(Number of contacts)
数値
(Value)
極数
(Number of contacts)
10 10極 (10 contacts)  33 33極 (33 contacts)
12 12極 (12 contacts)  34 34極 (34 contacts)
14 14極 (14 contacts)  35 35極 (35 contacts)
18 18極 (18 contacts)  36 36極 (36 contacts)
20 20極 (20 contacts)  38 38極 (38 contacts)
22 22極 (22 contacts)  40 40極 (40 contacts)
24 24極 (24 contacts)  42 42極 (42 contacts)
26 26極 (26 contacts)  45 45極 (45 contacts)
30 30極 (30 contacts)  50 50極 (50 contacts)
32 32極 (32 contacts)
3)コンタクトタイプ （Contacts type）
１列両面接触 （Single row, double point contacts）
4)端子形状 （Terminals type）
SMT端子（SMT terminals）
5)適合FPC厚（Applied FPC thickness）
t=0.3±0.05mm
6)めっき仕様 (Plating specification of the contacts)
金めっき仕様 (Gold plating)
1. 機構諸元 （FUNCTIONS）
1-1外形寸法 （External dimensions）
 添付図面参照 （Refer to attached drawing）
1-2 コプラナリティ （Coplanarity of solder tail）
 0.1mm以下 （0.1mm or less）
1-3材質／処理 （Material and finish）
部品名
Part name
材料名
Material name
ハウジング
Housing
LCP樹脂(UL94V-0)／ナチュラル
LCP (UL94V-0) / Natural
スライダ
Slider
LCP樹脂(UL94V-0)／黒色
LCP (UL94V-0) / Black
コンタクト
Contacts
バネ用銅合金／ニッケル下地、金めっき
Copper alloy / Under plating: Nickel, Over plating: Gold
ホールドダウン
Hold-down
バネ用銅合金／錫めっき
Copper alloy / Tin
1-4 めっき仕様 （Plating specification）
部品名
Part name